

BID TABULATION & NOTICE OF INTENT TO AWARD



Bid Name: **fire Uniforms - Online Ordering ONLY**
 ProRFx ID: ITB07212200000130
 Notifications Sent: 144
 Bids: 5

Solicitation: **ITB# OFR/220360**
 Buyer: David Willams
 Buyer Email: dwilliams@ocalafl.org
 Buyer Phone: 352-629-8350

8/29/22 Notice of Intent to Award to Bidder pending City Council approval.

Bidder Name	Office Location	Total Bid Amount
Read's Uniforms LLC	Asheville, NC	\$ 70,830.20
DesignLab, Inc	Orlando, FL	\$ 76,939.15
Seacoast Embroidery Inc	Atlantis, FL	\$ 87,960.30
Alpha One Appareal, LLC	Memphis, TN	\$ 88,784.46
<i>Image First Uniforms dba Madim</i> <i>Bid rejected for unresponsiveness</i>	<i>Englewood, NJ</i>	<i>\$ 52,331.93</i>

Item	Description	Qty	UOM	Unit Price	Total
1	PANT POLY: HS2149/HS2481: 100% Polyester / VISA® Finish with Solarban®	186	EA		
	Read's Uniforms LLC	186	EA	\$ 36.82	\$ 6,848.52
	DesignLab, Inc	186	EA	\$ 39.59	\$ 7,363.74
	Seacoast Embroidery Inc	186	EA	\$ -	\$ -
	Alpha One Appareal, LLC	186	EA	\$ 55.59	\$ 10,339.74
	<i>Image First Uniforms dba Madim LLC</i>	<i>186</i>	<i>EA</i>	<i>\$ 47.06</i>	<i>\$ 8,753.16</i>

Item	Description	Qty	UOM	Unit Price	Total
2	L/S POLY SHIRT: HS1149/HS1494/HS1495/HS1190: 100%	40	EA		
	Read's Uniforms LLC	40	EA	\$ 42.95	\$ 1,718.00
	DesignLab, Inc	40	EA	\$ 45.94	\$ 1,837.60

	Seacoast Embroidery Inc	40	EA	\$ -	\$ -
	Alpha One Appareal, LLC	40	EA	\$ 62.14	\$ 2,485.60
	<i>Image First Uniforms dba Madim LLC</i>	<i>40</i>	<i>EA</i>	<i>\$ 50.88</i>	<i>\$ 2,035.20</i>

Item	Description	Qty	UOM	Unit Price	Total
3	S/S POLY SHIRT: HS1249/HS1496/HS1497/HS1292: 100%	20	EA		
	Read's Uniforms LLC	20	EA	\$ 40.55	\$ 811.00
	DesignLab, Inc	20	EA	\$ 43.54	\$ 870.80
	Seacoast Embroidery Inc	20	EA	\$ -	\$ -
	Alpha One Appareal, LLC	20	EA	\$ 58.90	\$ 1,178.00
	<i>Image First Uniforms dba Madim LLC</i>	<i>20</i>	<i>EA</i>	<i>\$ 47.94</i>	<i>\$ 958.80</i>

Item	Description	Qty	UOM	Unit Price	Total
4	L/S POLO GREY: F5824/F5825: 6.3 oz. 92% polyester / 8% spandex jersey. Small to 5XL	60	EA		
	Read's Uniforms LLC	60	EA	\$ 37.29	\$ 2,237.40
	DesignLab, Inc	60	EA	\$ 40.69	\$ 2,441.40
	Seacoast Embroidery Inc	60	EA	\$ -	\$ -
	Alpha One Appareal, LLC	60	EA	\$ 42.22	\$ 2,533.20
	<i>Image First Uniforms dba Madim LLC</i>	<i>60</i>	<i>EA</i>	<i>\$ 26.59</i>	<i>\$ 1,595.40</i>

Item	Description	Qty	UOM	Unit Price	Total
5	S/S POLO GREY: F5802/F5803: 6.3 oz. 92% polyester / 8% spandex jersey. Small to 5XL	335	EA		
	Read's Uniforms LLC	335	EA	\$ 35.03	\$ 11,735.05
	DesignLab, Inc	335	EA	\$ 38.39	\$ 12,860.65
	Seacoast Embroidery Inc	335	EA	\$ -	\$ -
	Alpha One Appareal, LLC	335	EA	\$ 39.52	\$ 13,239.20
	<i>Image First Uniforms dba Madim LLC</i>	<i>335</i>	<i>EA</i>	<i>\$ 24.24</i>	<i>\$ 8,120.40</i>

Item	Description	Qty	UOM	Unit Price	Total
6	L/S POLO WHITE: F5356: 4.2 oz 100% polyester piqué	10	EA		
	Read's Uniforms LLC	10	EA	\$ 33.32	\$ 333.20
	DesignLab, Inc	10	EA	\$ 36.64	\$ 366.40
	Seacoast Embroidery Inc	10	EA	\$ -	\$ -
	Alpha One Appareal, LLC	10	EA	\$ 39.52	\$ 395.20
	<i>Image First Uniforms dba Madim LLC</i>	<i>10</i>	<i>EA</i>	<i>\$ 24.24</i>	<i>\$ 242.40</i>

Item	Description	Qty	UOM	Unit Price	Total
7	S/S POLO WHITE: F5355: 4.2 oz 100% polyester piqué	285	EA		
	Read's Uniforms LLC	285	EA	\$ 29.82	\$ 8,498.70
	DesignLab, Inc	285	EA	\$ 33.19	\$ 9,459.15
	Seacoast Embroidery Inc	285	EA	\$ -	\$ -
	Alpha One Appareal, LLC	285	EA	\$ 35.47	\$ 10,108.95
	<i>Image First Uniforms dba Madim LLC</i>	<i>285</i>	<i>EA</i>	<i>\$ 20.71</i>	<i>\$ 5,902.35</i>

Item	Description	Qty	UOM	Unit Price	Total
8	S/S DRIFIT TEE: ST360: 3.8-ounce, 100% polyester jersey. Extra Small to 4XL	488	EA		
	Read's Uniforms LLC	488	EA	\$ 10.35	\$ 5,050.80
	DesignLab, Inc	488	EA	\$ 11.49	\$ 5,607.12
	Seacoast Embroidery Inc	488	EA	\$ -	\$ -
	Alpha One Appareal, LLC	488	EA	\$ 24.18	\$ 11,799.84

	<i>Image First Uniforms dba Madim LLC</i>	<i>488</i>	<i>EA</i>	<i>\$ 8.46</i>	<i>\$ 4,128.48</i>
--	---	------------	-----------	----------------	--------------------

Item	Description	Qty	UOM	Unit Price	Total
9	L/S DRIFIT TEE: ST360LS: 3.8-ounce, 100% polyester jersey. Extra Small to 4XL	71	EA		
	Read's Uniforms LLC	71	EA	\$ 11.68	\$ 829.28
	DesignLab, Inc	71	EA	\$ 12.49	\$ 886.79
	Seacoast Embroidery Inc	71	EA	\$ -	\$ -
	Alpha One Appareal, LLC	71	EA	\$ 25.53	\$ 1,812.63
	<i>Image First Uniforms dba Madim LLC</i>	<i>71</i>	<i>EA</i>	<i>\$ 9.64</i>	<i>\$ 684.44</i>

Item	Description	Qty	UOM	Unit Price	Total
10	S/S DRIFIT SPEC: ST360 SPEC OPS: 3.8-ounce, 100% polyester jersey. Extra Small to 4XL	40	EA		
	Read's Uniforms LLC	40	EA	\$ 11.65	\$ 466.00
	DesignLab, Inc	40	EA	\$ 11.99	\$ 479.60
	Seacoast Embroidery Inc	40	EA	\$ -	\$ -
	Alpha One Appareal, LLC	40	EA	\$ 25.53	\$ 1,021.20
	<i>Image First Uniforms dba Madim LLC</i>	<i>40</i>	<i>EA</i>	<i>\$ 8.46</i>	<i>\$ 338.40</i>

Item	Description	Qty	UOM	Unit Price	Total
11	L/S DRIFIT SPEC: ST360LS SPEC OPS: 3.8-ounce, 100% polyester jersey. Extra Small to	25	EA		
	Read's Uniforms LLC	25	EA	\$ 12.98	\$ 324.50
	DesignLab, Inc	25	EA	\$ 12.99	\$ 324.75
	Seacoast Embroidery Inc	25	EA	\$ -	\$ -
	Alpha One Appareal, LLC	25	EA	\$ 25.53	\$ 638.25
	<i>Image First Uniforms dba Madim LLC</i>	<i>25</i>	<i>EA</i>	<i>\$ 9.64</i>	<i>\$ 241.00</i>

Item	Description	Qty	UOM	Unit Price	Total
12	JACKET SOFT SHELL: JP68BK: Shell: 96% Polyester / 4% Spandex Elastane. Black size	35	EA		
	Read's Uniforms LLC	35	EA	\$ 74.13	\$ 2,594.55
	DesignLab, Inc	35	EA	\$ 76.94	\$ 2,692.90
	Seacoast Embroidery Inc	35	EA	\$ -	\$ -
	Alpha One Appareal, LLC	35	EA	\$ 90.55	\$ 3,169.25
	<i>Image First Uniforms dba Madim LLC</i>	<i>35</i>	<i>EA</i>	<i>\$ 63.00</i>	<i>\$ 2,205.00</i>

Item	Description	Qty	UOM	Unit Price	Total
13	SWEATSHIRT: G18000: 8-ounce, 50/50 cotton/poly. Navy size Small to 4XL	60	EA		
	Read's Uniforms LLC	60	EA	\$ 14.32	\$ 859.20
	DesignLab, Inc	60	EA	\$ 16.19	\$ 971.40
	Seacoast Embroidery Inc	60	EA	\$ -	\$ -
	Alpha One Appareal, LLC	60	EA	\$ 26.20	\$ 1,572.00
	<i>Image First Uniforms dba Madim LLC</i>	<i>60</i>	<i>EA</i>	<i>\$ 10.94</i>	<i>\$ 656.40</i>

Item	Description	Qty	UOM	Unit Price	Total
14	BALLAP: 112: 60/40 cotton/polyester, 100% polyester mesh back	25	EA		
	Read's Uniforms LLC	25	EA	\$ 11.67	\$ 291.75
	DesignLab, Inc	25	EA	\$ 13.49	\$ 337.25
	Seacoast Embroidery Inc	25	EA	\$ -	\$ -
	Alpha One Appareal, LLC	25	EA	\$ 18.01	\$ 450.25
	<i>Image First Uniforms dba Madim LLC</i>	<i>25</i>	<i>EA</i>	<i>\$ 6.43</i>	<i>\$ 160.75</i>

Item	Description	Qty	UOM	Unit Price	Total
15	BEANIE: 1501: 100% turbo spun acrylic knit	45	EA		
	Read's Uniforms LLC	45	EA	\$ 8.13	\$ 365.85
	DesignLab, Inc	45	EA	\$ 8.98	\$ 404.10
	Seacoast Embroidery Inc	45	EA	\$ -	\$ -
	Alpha One Appareal, LLC	45	EA	\$ 17.74	\$ 798.30
	<i>Image First Uniforms dba Madim LLC</i>	<i>45</i>	<i>EA</i>	<i>\$ 3.34</i>	<i>\$ 150.30</i>

Item	Description	Qty	UOM	Unit Price	Total
16	TIE: 90072: Durable low maintenance Polyester	30	EA		
	Read's Uniforms LLC	30	EA	\$ 4.00	\$ 120.00
	DesignLab, Inc	30	EA	\$ 5.95	\$ 178.50
	Seacoast Embroidery Inc	30	EA	\$ -	\$ -
	Alpha One Appareal, LLC	30	EA	\$ 4.05	\$ 121.50
	<i>Image First Uniforms dba Madim LLC</i>	<i>30</i>	<i>EA</i>	<i>\$ 5.75</i>	<i>\$ 172.50</i>

Item	Description	Qty	UOM	Unit Price	Total
17	APEX PANT: 74434/64446: 67% polyester / 33% cotton Flex-Tac® canvas with	285	EA		
	Read's Uniforms LLC	285	EA	\$ 58.85	\$ 16,772.25
	DesignLab, Inc	285	EA	\$ 63.64	\$ 18,137.40
	Seacoast Embroidery Inc	285	EA	\$ -	\$ -
	Alpha One Appareal, LLC	285	EA	\$ 49.12	\$ 13,999.20
	<i>Image First Uniforms dba Madim LLC</i>	<i>285</i>	<i>EA</i>	<i>\$ 32.47</i>	<i>\$ 9,253.95</i>

Item	Description	Qty	UOM	Unit Price	Total
18	APEX SHORTS: 73334: 67% polyester / 33% cotton Flex-Tac® canvas, 6.4-oz., Teflon®	125	EA		
	Read's Uniforms LLC	125	EA	\$ 51.77	\$ 6,471.25
	DesignLab, Inc	125	EA	\$ 55.19	\$ 6,898.75
	Seacoast Embroidery Inc	125	EA	\$ -	\$ -
	Alpha One Appareal, LLC	125	EA	\$ 42.37	\$ 5,296.25
	<i>Image First Uniforms dba Madim LLC</i>	<i>125</i>	<i>EA</i>	<i>\$ 31.29</i>	<i>\$ 3,911.25</i>

Item	Description	Qty	UOM	Unit Price	Total
19	MESH SHORTS: 7219: 100% Polyester Pro Mesh with solid Tricot liner. Navy size Small	300	EA		
	Read's Uniforms LLC	300	EA	\$ 11.66	\$ 3,498.00
	DesignLab, Inc	300	EA	\$ 12.54	\$ 3,762.00
	Seacoast Embroidery Inc	300	EA	\$ -	\$ -
	Alpha One Appareal, LLC	300	EA	\$ 20.18	\$ 6,054.00
	<i>Image First Uniforms dba Madim LLC</i>	<i>300</i>	<i>EA</i>	<i>\$ 6.34</i>	<i>\$ 1,902.00</i>

Item	Description	Qty	UOM	Unit Price	Total
20	SWEATPANTS: G18400: 8 oz., 50% USA cotton, 50% polyester. Navy size Small to 3XL	65	EA		
	Read's Uniforms LLC	65	EA	\$ 15.46	\$ 1,004.90
	DesignLab, Inc	65	EA	\$ 16.29	\$ 1,058.85
	Seacoast Embroidery Inc	65	EA	\$ -	\$ -
	Alpha One Appareal, LLC	65	EA	\$ 27.26	\$ 1,771.90
	<i>Image First Uniforms dba Madim LLC</i>	<i>65</i>	<i>EA</i>	<i>\$ 14.15</i>	<i>\$ 919.75</i>